Entity Name: LCTCS Facilities Corporation
CPA Firm Name: LaPorte, APAC

Entity ID#: 10331 CPAFirmID#: 137 CPA ContactID#: 1157

Engagement Type: 1 Annual Audit(s)

Engagement Period From:  01/01/2018

Engagement Period To: 12/31/2018
Total Estimated Cost of Engagement: $45,000.00 per fiscal year.
Number of Annual or Biennial Periods Covered by the Engagement

@ One Two _ Three () Four If the engagement request is for multiple years, and the
lestimated costs for_each year are different, indicate totals in the CPA Comments.

Entity Contact Information CPA Contact Information
Name: Gretchen Lindquist Name: Dawn Laborie, CPA
Title: Program Administrator Title: Vice President
Address: 201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 4240  Address: 111 Veterans Memorial Bivd., Suite 600
City: New Orleans City: Metairie
State: [JLA State: LJLA
Zip Code: 70170 Zip Code: 70005
Phone Number: 504-544-7713 Phone Number:  504-835-5522
Fax Number:  504-544-7701 Fax Number: 504-835-5535
e-mail Address: gretchen@sisung.com e-mail Address:  dlaborie@laporte.com
CPA Comments:
Comments: CONTROL# - 72184318 MW %p{_/
Approved By: Sudha Jindia/LLA Approval Date: 05728/2019 03:56:26 PM
History
History
Original Author: Anonymous Web User Created on: 05/24/2019 04:37 PM

Processed by Agent: 05/24/2019 04:56 PM

Edit History*: Rev. Editor Edit Date
0 Gina Guzzardo/LLA 05/28/2019 11:42:00 AM

* Only past five edits are show




CPA REPORT CONTROL FORM
LCTCS Facilities Corporation
Receive Date: Jun 28, 2019 FYE: 12/31/2018

CONTROL # 72184318

ENTITY ID NUMBER

10331 - FD

Received by: Gina Guzzardo
Assigned to: Barry Kelly

Engagement Type : Audit

Entity Type: FD

Program:

CPA Firm Name: LaPorte, APAC - Metairie

CPA Name: Dawn Laborie

CPA Email: dlaborie@laporte.com

CPA Firm ID: 137 / CPA Contact ID: 1157 Parish: Orleans

Entity Contact: Job Title: Entity Email:

AUP Required: No
District Attorney Are there findings of criminal acts? Yes or No
Board of Ethics: Are there findings of ethics, nepotism, or related parties? Yes or No
Attorney General: Are there any violations related to public bid law? Yes or No
High Profile Report: Are any findings considered significant? Yes or No

Date Review Began: J/ 3 / /1

Report Reviewed By: B OK

Report Issue Date: JUL L7 ng Date of CPA Report:

Date Review Completed: ?/3 / / ?

Actual Engagement Cost: $45,000.00

Grade: @ B C D

Remarks:

Type of Opinion indicated in Tracker? []

Further Action Required:  [JDA Ethics

OAG

[CJOther

(A=No Comments; B=Management Letter Comments Only; C=Control/Compliance Report(s) Comments; D=Criminal/Fraudulent Acts)
Note: For grading purposes, schedules of immaterial findings are treated as a management letter.
Note: A finding about the lack of a segregation of duties due to the small size of the e\ntity does not affect the report grade.

- EARLY DISTRIBUTION
Legislative Auditor (High Profile) dpurpera@lia.la.gov 1E D!"e"‘“ @°:|:‘I’:°' O SInooe (Ey BRSO |
First Assistant Legislative Auditor (High Profile) tcole@lla.la.gov 1E Managing Report Editor, chebert@lIla.la.gov 1E
Nicole Edmonson (High Profile) nedmonson@lla.la.gov 1E Executive Assistant, Imartin@lla.la.gov 1E
5 s : s : Senior Communications Manager,
Director of Investigative Audits, Criminal Acts rharris@lla.la.gov 1E kmrowley@lla.Ja.gov 1E
Other: [See reverse side for email/mailing address(es)] 1E/1B
OTHER PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

From: LGS Gina Guzzardo 1B Elizabeth Murrill (Public Bid Law Findings) 1E
To:  |A Tanya Phillips DA AG OTHER murrille@ag.louisiana.gov
District Attorney of the JDC (Criminal Acts) State iti <

1BME 5E
DA's e-mail Vo
Bo i A Contact: Pam Mixon /2E University Foundations/Alumni Associations < 1E
Press Bureau Chiefs (High Profile, attached) ‘cfuary !!’agatewide Retirement Systems)

| = d .zundel@la.gov, nedmonson@lla.la.gov 3E
lgood@lla.la.gov
Tom Cole/Brad Cryer (Disclaimer/adverse opinions; going Division of Admin (Owes Money to the State)
concem conditions, debt default; negative net assets, fraud) 2E doacommissioner@la.gov; marsha.guedry@la.gov 2E
tcole@lla.la.gov, beryer@lla.la.gov
Roger Harris (fraud) rharris@lla.la.gov 1 Other: [see reverse side for e-mail/mailing 1B/1
/ E address(es)] E

/__Use ORIGINAL Electronic pdfftiff for imaging
Scan HARD COPY

Distribution Approved: [5 d K
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PLEASE SEE NEXT PAGE



mailto:deborah.zundel@la.QOv
mailto:nedmonson@ila.ia.aov
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HIGH PROFILE PRESS DISTRIBUTION (Public Distribution)

Reporter Publication Parishes
Kevin Morgan LA News Bureau, Inc. All Reports 1E
kpmorgan@lanewsbureau.com
Julia O'Donoghue | Times Picayune Reports of auditees in the following parishes only: 1E
jodonoghue@nola.com Ascension, East Baton Rouge, Jefferson, Livingston,
Orleans, Plaquemine, St. Bernard, St. Charles, St. James, St.
John the Baptist, St. Tammany, Tangipahoa, and Washington
Mark Ballard The Advocate Reports of auditees in all parishes except: 1E
mballa eadvocate.com Allen, Beauregard, Bienville, Bossier, Caddo, Calcasieu,
Caldwell, Cameron, Catahoula, Claiborne, Concordia,
DeSoto, East Carroll, Jackson, Jefferson Davis, LaSalle,
Madison, Morehouse, Natchitoches, Red River, Richland,
Sabine, Tensas, Union, Vernon, Webster, West Carroll, and
Winn
Melinda Deslatte Associated Press - mdeslatte@ap.org All Reports 1E
N.O. News Desk AP General News Desk - nrle@ap.org 1E
Steve Beatty The Lens Nola News -
editor@thelensnola.org 1E
The Gannett Shreveport Times/Monroe News-Star All Reports 1E
Bureau news@thenewsstar.com
LASC DISTRIBUTION (Public Distribution) - for Report Types: All CR, CT, JC, JX, MC
Kelly M. Legier Commission Counsel Klegier@lasc.or 3E
Judith A. Bilich Commission Paralegal Jbilich@lasc.or
Michelle A. Beaty Special Counsel mbeaty@lasc.org
REGULAR DISTRIBUTION (Public Distribution)
Governor alicia.williams@la.gov, ben.nevers@la.gov, matthew.block@la.gov, 5E
erin.monroewesley@Ia.gov, julie.baxterpayer@la.gov,
Attorney General murrille@ag.louisiana.gov piconej@ag.louisiana.gov 2E
Inspector General stephen.street@]la.gov 1E
Clerk of Court (except auditees in EBR and ORL parishes) 1E or 1B
Division of Administration cody.wells@la.gov, Jacques.berry@la.gov, 4E
Mark.moses@Ia.gov, desiree.thomas@la.gov
LEGISLATIVE AUDIT ADVISORY COUNCIL
Clay Schexnayder schexnayderc@legis.la.gov 1E Michael A. Walsworth walsworthm@legis.la.gov 1E
Julie Stokes stokesj@legis.la.gov 1E John R. Smith smithj@legis.la.gov 1E
Jimmy Harris harrisj is.la.gov 1E Wesley T. Bishop bisho legis.la.gov 1E
Marcus L. Hunter hunterm@legis.la.gov 1E Jay Luneau luneauj@legis.la.gov 1E
Blake Miguez miguezb@legis.la.gov 1E Danny Martiny martinyd@legis.la.gov 1E
OTHER RECIPIENTS (Both E-mail and Mailing Addresses Must Be Listed, Regardless of E-mail Delivery)
Name E-mail Address Mailing Address
ID#: 10331 - CONTROL # 72184318
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